PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karsten Beck	03/20/2006
Hady Seyeda	03/20/2006
Klaus Lerch	02/28/2006
Bianca Agnes Balan	03/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.C. Starck GmbH
Street Address:	Im Schleeke 78-91
City:	Goslar
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	38642

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12542786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141
Email: apezzner@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ, LLP

Address Line 1: P O BOX 2207

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13077-00387-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley I. Pezzner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PAIENI

OP \$40.00 1254

500939134 REEL: 023110 FRAME: 0108

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)BECK, Karsten 2)SEYEDA, Hady 3)LERCH, Klaus 4)BALAN, Bianca Agnes
- 1) Am Heiligen Grabe 4, 38640 Goslar, Germany
- 2) Moltke Str. 11, 38690 Vienenburg, Germany
- 3) Königstr. 110, 41564 Kaarst, Germany
- 4) Franz-Trinks-Str. 2, 38102 Braunschweig, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto H. C. Starck GmbH a corporation of Germany located at Im Schleeke 78-91, 38642 Goslar, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

VALVE METAL-OXIDE POWDER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAID POWDER

Filed: August 31, 2004

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2004/009674

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum ·	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
20.03. 2006	1. h. Bed
70.3.2006	2. Jesula
78.02-06	3
20.03.2006	4. Lalay

STA 229-US

RECORDED: 08/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 023110 FRAME: 0109